Tel : + 33 (0)1 49 23 10 00www.exxelia.com • info@exxelia.com Page revised - Version 05/1668
ELECTROMECHANICAL SOLUTIONS
PRESENTATION
The R1604 precision potentiometer is manufactured and tested
according to NF C 93255 and MIL PRF 39023 standards.
The housing is made of anodized aluminum, stainless steel
shaft and precious metal wipers.
R1604 model is supplied with 3 x AWG 26 shielding wires,

Maximum clamping force 10 N
Lifetime (10 mm/s) at 25°C 1 x 106 cycles
HOW TO ORDER
Nominal resistance
(in code)
Linearity
in code (±%)
Electrical
travel (mm)
Option*
in code
RoHS
compliance
R1604 ••• • ••• •• •
470 Z 100 00 W
to to to 01 N
10M F 525 02
...
470: 470 Ω
1K0: 1 000 Ω
4K7: 4 700 Ω
10M: 10 MΩ
etc.
Z: ±0.025%
A: ±0.05%
B: ±0.1%
C: ±0.25%
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
100: 100 mm
525: 525 mm
etc.
00: No option
01: Option 1
02: Option 2
etc.
W: RoHS compliant
N: Non compliant
* For options, please contact us.
Tel : + 33 (0)1 49 23 10 00www.exxelia.com • info@exxelia.com Page revised - Version 05/1642
ELECTROMECHANICAL SOLUTIONS
1. INTRODUCING EXXELIA GROUP POTENTIOMETERS
For over 50 years, EXXELIA GROUP has been developing
potentiometric sensors for civil and spatial applications and
for the defense sector. EXXELIA GROUP has special know-how
in the two basic manufacturing techniques used to produce
potentiometer sensor tracks:
• Conductive film technology
• Wirewound technology
Apart from the different technologies used, these
potentiometers break down into several families:
• rotary potentiometers (for copying positions or driving
rotary systems),
• single-turn or multi-turn potentiometers
• pancake potentiometers (monobloc with a mobile “wiper”
part inseparable from the shaft and no ball bearings),
• Linear motion potentiometers (for copying positions or
driving systems with linear translation motion),
• digital potentiometers (equipped with an analog-digital
converter –> 16 bits),
• rotary switches providing discrete signals on multiple bits
and used for example to define angular sectors (used to
set limits for security sectors when mounted on weapon
station Slip rings).
Summary definitions of terms related to non-wirewound
(conductive polymer) precision potentiometers as per standard
NF C 93255 and MIL R 39023 and to wirewound potentiometers
as per standard NF C 93265 and MIL R 12934:
Nominal resistance (Rn): rated label value of the potentiometer.